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\ " Victoria Building, 7 O'Connor st,
ﬁ. Ottawa, Ont,

— FENE O
s ne. . JLAB/MG
Dear Sirs:

In order he administration of

our property, kind ement covering the fol-

owing with full pa . : you have nothing
to report, insert the ward "y i and please return
this letter at onoce:

A BANK ACCOUNTS : l. Name of Bank

"'B

z' BmchOllncc-aovnutcn

3. Cash Balance....

SECURITIES: Le Deseription and juant Ly,

7/
.ll.l'l.“l"l I’O it % S T U SN e ’nn L L]
Voow ad it ot tsigs s ol 224 7
i S N e "f:#'%f‘.l. g
REAL ESTATE: 1. Description..

‘..tntlQ-lO..l‘I

€. Location..,

3. Municipality.

INSUHANCE:‘ » Name of Company
2. Bumber of Policies

3. Amount of each..,,

CLAIMS:

B AIRERE. o

o.o.-o.o--__

Witness Signature

i f you have appointed a relative or & friend to look after
your interests, kKindly furnish his name and address.

Yours very truly,

(A. H. Mathieu)
Assistant ueputy ustodian
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ir.Tsuneo KUTSUKAKE,
Reg. No. 09045,
Hontreal, P.Q.

Dear 84ri-

‘ We suclose herowith two (5,00 Var Cavings
Certificates as foliows:-

“a 1‘1919933 b t’om
. No. TA2180043- 5.00 (du:licate)

whieh lllﬂbuu beld in s fe keeplng in your behalf by the

Eindly scknouledge recel t.

L

Tours truly,

B.R. Dusenbury,
Office of the Custodian,
per:







e ————"

ENEMY s¢ CT’IOHL

CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

360 Homer Street, .
Vancouver, B. C.
August 2nd 1948

b i

Dept of Secretary of State EYACUATION SECTION
Bank Nilﬁn‘. j e
rs Bs Co

Yours tmly,

f
M. L, Brown
Office Manager.

¥




FROM THE REGISTRAR, WAR SAVINGS CERTIFICATES, OTTAYA

S o

Pyrsuant to previous correspondence and to the form of
undertaking recently received, please find enclosed Duplicate war
Savings Certificate(s) replacing the original(s) which has/have

never been received or has/have become lost, BFUnmﬁh

We trust this matter is now in order,

Certilicate No. TA2180043 - §5.00 » m’
Regis R D Ak
e War Savings Certificates,







DEPARTICINT OF "«!‘Io 14l, DI

-w-

Intornnont Canp,

ont ﬁ?'

30th ﬂovcnbor, 194
To:= Authorized Deputy Ctutodnn,
‘ 912 Royal Bank Bldg.,
. VANCOUVER, B.C.

m‘ P/W A-89 - xu'mmcm Tsuneo.

: Recelipt {s acknowledged of letter file 827
hh( November 24th o regarding :/d‘ e

Rl o The contents of your letter has been shown to the
- @bove internee, and we return herewith form regarding the war
Certificate duly signed and witnessed.

1
|
fisilel
i
fia - y
|

EDBK/CAR
Encl: Form signed & witnessed.

COPY TO: C.I.0., Ottawa.

.{ :
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WAR SAVINGS CERTIFICATES

CERTIFICATS D‘iPAlGNl DE GUERRE

T —————

!
et —... R —— . T f

R S ——— |

BUREAU DU REGISTRAINE ; OFPICR OF THE REGISTRAR

CERTIFIGATS DEPARGNE DE SusARE WAR SAVINGS CEWTIFICATES

/

850 AVENUE NiNG EDWARND B0 MiNG BDWARD AVENUE
OPTAWA Pleuse rafar (48, S GTTAWA

Pepartoent of the Beore Lar
Office of the Cust
o e Y e b Y - P £ B S g 1 o~y
53-1 ROFJL deaf\ DAQE our Flm‘y-ﬂ I“i:;.f. l‘.’-a".
Yancouver, 5,

~

|

\.»‘
s g r‘f\l\‘ 1_,. 3 i P e 4 \ o ban ik ' G
P Ml  Biss F, Carroll. Nt asuneo Kutsukake,

. O e - o

Deir Madam,

| With reference to Previous ocorrespondence
regarding the Certificate(s) listea below, as thrne.nontha have
elapsed without the Certificete(s) being located we now snolose

Rerewith a form which should be completed in the presenced or a
witness by the above noted registered owner and returned to this
office. bpon its receipt we shall be plessed to pProceed with
the iaauiﬁc of duplicate Certificate(s) which will be mailed
Out about three weeks later.

TAZ1800.3

Yours very truly,

"{3 %C V\m&.

E. Friocker

/ [% Registrar.

KEEP YOUR CERTIFICATES IN A BAFR PLACE."AND A LIBT OF THEIR NUMBERS SAFELY ELeEWMERT
#
GARDEZ VOS CERTIFICATS DANS UN ENDROIT .GI ET CONSERVEZ AILLEURS UNKE LISTE DE LEURS NUMEROS
Pl bt A 4Ll e 4.1




Far Savings Committes,
Office of the Rugistrar,
Ottawa, Ontario,

Deur Birss Hey P/M A8, BUTSURALE, 1880

Fith reforence to the seesnd paregraph in your
letter of Beptember Jrd, in connection with the ioess of
Cartilicate FTA 21200.3, dated October 15, 1941 selong -
ing %o the above noted internee,

1 pov wish to advise tiet no trace has been Zound
%0 date of tUils certificate, I mouli therefors be plec red
Af you would fesue n duplicste certiiicst: and forward
saxe %0 this office; where it =ill be slaced inr safo-keeping
f r the internee,

YTour co-operation in this matter is greatly appre
clated, :

Yours truly,

Kiss ¥, Cerrcll,
For the Authorised Deputy of the Secretary
- of State anid/or Custodian,




Rec'd .
File No.
Anmy, -
L T
Quote: 101-P-89

DEPARTIZENT OF JATIONAL DIZPaNGE
-Ar _'_W-

iﬁéfggmunt Caap,
| Ontaric
15th SeptemBer. 1943,

ia Recelidt is acknow dged of your letter file 821
~ @ated September 9tn . g

sTegardine m/n
2 The above internee has been advised of the contents
of your letter, and according to his statement, he only received
one War Savings Certificate. He wishes to cheeck the dates of
issue of his two certificates from Ottawa or the Vancouver Club,
his former employer in Vancouver,B.C,

i\

- i
'/ (Z.D.3.Kippen) ba jor,
. Commandant,

Anzler Iaternment Cagp
Veterans Guerad of Can&ae.

CAR
COPY T0:0.1.0., Ottawa.




913 i Vi L B ’_ “’
'ﬂm‘f}ww’rs Tals :
Geptember 9th, 194i.

%R v g  \ - ﬂt’
Interenant Crmp #1,
8 n"E {Ql"f ﬁmt& i Q-

Donyr Bir:

On his Btotemert of jssets -
the above noted Int-rrse elrime ooneranis of one
#5490 Wer Scvings CertificstesNo. TA915933 “hick 1s
being held st this Oftice 2n’ -isc » 1500 War Seve
ings Certificete ot Ottaws,

1 &% sdviced by the
Litter Certific:-te
684 Bast Mostinas

It would de appreci tes ou ould kindly
Guestion the Inturree agetir in this r Greet and 1
e did not receive te Gort;rianta, 5g=0ibly he oan
2dvize you a8 to who might nive received it on his
behslf, in order tiust it may be treced by this Office.

Tours truly,

“ises F. Csrroll
For, Juthorized De uty of the Secretayy
of State and/or Dustodian |




” ‘wmuu bu nécisTRamg OFFICE oF Y REGISTRAN

CERTIFICATS Q-tan(unt PE GuEnamg WAR savinagg CENTiCATEs

HO &Vl'ful I!NOID*-‘.D . %0 Hing EDwanp AVENUR
DYTawa OTTAWA

Sept. 3rd. 1942
Please refer 0 A-5
File No.-~ 868780

Department or the Seoretary or State,
. 501 Reyel Bani Bldg.,
Vancouver, B, ¢,

Attention: rx. W. Wright.
Re: Tsuneo KutsﬁEEEe.

Dear Sir:

‘ With further reference to our letter
of August 26th., we would now inform you that we have
been able to 1ish tha Certiricate No. TA 2180043
dated Oct. 15 41 $9.00, was {ssued to th

; If the missing certificate has not
been received by Nov. éth., ich will be three monthe
from date of notification or Ron-deXivery, please communi-
cate with us 8gain and we ghal} take the steps necessary
L0 1ssue a duplicate certificate in. aceordance with our
Tegulations. 1n the meantime, we can give our assurance
that complete Protection is aocorded in regard to the

missing certificate h may omly pe redeemed by the
Registered Holder.

Tours very truly,

- »

Por Reglstrar,




a«vauﬁnﬁ»31~}5‘[*~ﬁ1

-:}-}'

 WAR SAVINGS CERTIFICATES File No. ...~

CERTIFICATS D'EPARGNE DE GUERRE | ADS: (oo v

: BUREAU DU mfGiIsSTRAIRE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAN

L CERTIFICATS DEPARGNE DE GUERRE WAR SAVINGS CERTIFICATES

‘ 50, AVENUE KING-EDWARD IV0 MING EDWARD AvENUE
OYTAWA

OTTAwWA
CANADA

Aug. 26th. 1942
Please refer to A-5
File No.~ 68780

K. W. Wright, Esq.,

Department of the Secretary of State,
501 Royal Benk Bldg.,
Vancouver, B. C.

Re: P/W A-89, KUTSUKAKE, Tsuneo.

We have received your lettqr of

August 8th., regarding the non-receipt of a
$5.00 War Cavings Certificate by the above-

noted person.

We are making a thorough search
of our files in this conmection amd will
communicate with you again ehortly.

i

Yours very truly,

Aecguess:

For Regfhtrar.

1 KEEP YOUR CERTIFICATES IN A .II’! PLACE. AND A LIST OF

THEIR NUMBERS SAFELY ELSEWHERE
——————————.
GARDEZ VOS CERTIFICATS DANS UN ENDROIT $0R ET CONSERVER

AILLEURS UNE LISTE DE LEUNS NUMEROS
Pt o e i .




VANCC.DU‘VIR.B.C
August Sth, 1942

g.h' tcm:"&:n Seeret
- s © Secretary
508 B

orf State,
Oyal Bank Bullding,
Vanconver, 8. C,

File 8gz

Dear gip $=

ts we remitteq to tht_

$4.00 on June 15, 1943 g Address;

$4,00 on Oct. 15, 1943 684 Eagt Hastings g¢,
The balance of $1 efunded in
hold g receipt 8igned by T

cash, for which L]
« Kut Sukake

°n Dec, 8§, 1941,
Yours very truly,
VANCOUVER CLUB

o]
S ﬁ
’j ( /:" ‘(ri_ /(/{

(B, ¢, Binks)
Secret ary. o

4 ’
L SR

a—




501 Roal Bank Bldg.,
VSFQOUV.r, B.Cs
August 4ith, 1945-

lr,tﬁﬁton,
Secretary,
Yancouver Club,
Va:couver, B.C.

Dear 8ir:
Be: P/W A-£3, KUISURAKE. Zaunee

I am advised by the above noted party, wio
is now interned at Angelsr, OUntario, that when e was
working at the Vancouver Jiub, 35,00 was taien ocut of
his pay to purchase far Savings Certificates. He alsoc
gtates that he dild rot receive a ¥ar Savings Certificete
for the last 35.00 deducted,

It would be appreciated if vou would kindly

advise me in this metter and if a Certificate is owing
to Mr. Kutsukake, would you kinily forward it to this
office where 1t w11l be held on his behalfl,

lours truly,

(KOW. Wright)
For, Authorized Deputy of the Becretary
of State and/or Custedian




. w&’. Eutsukake, Tsuneo.

“uote: 101-p.89

DEPARTMENT op NATIONAL DEFENCE
- Army-

Internment Camp,
ANGLER, Ontario,
29th July, 1942,

Authorized Deputy Custodian,
of the Secretary of Stete,

501 Royal Bank Bldg

VANCOUVER, B.C.

Referring to your letter file 827 dated July 23rd,
regarding m/n P/¥,

Do Paregraph 2. Re: "$5.00 at Ottawa® the P/W claims
thet when wor & the Vancouver Club, $5.00 used to be
taken out of their Pey to purchese War Certirioate, and that

he has not received & @er Certificate for the last $5.00
handed to Mr Acton, Secretary of the Vancouver Club.

(W.J7.H.Ellwood) Lieut-Colonel,
Commandent,

Angler Intermment Cemp
Veterans Cuard of Censada,

CVYD/CAR
COPY TO: C.I.0., Ottaws,




"E" Divigion
ROYAL. CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

c‘I .B.

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

Vmounr,l.c.,
DIV. FILE No.._ 42B. 269-658 May 28th, 1942

H Q. FILE No.._

-

Rec's MAY 3 0 |
File No. 5.«

I attach hereto e y of
Cet. Price's Feport in connection with

and also eopy of Form 246. The War Savings Cer-
tificate listed thereon is enclosed in separate

m‘loy..
Yours truly,

A I
grnfot
«¥ripps) D/Irepr.
For(drﬁcer Co-mding’a.o.n.
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t Tm (unont and where payable). .

3 B Mol R . . 4 g g

7 State if any other person bas aniy interest

mmm OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED
mnhrkldesmptmaud state location of Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment and Machinery, Stock in
 Trade 4nd Personal - e
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